

No. 05-1492

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

VINCENT CUSANO, p/k/a Vinnie Vincent and d/b/a Streetbeat
Music and d/b/a Vinnie Vincent Music,
Petitioner,

v.

GENE KLEIN, PAUL STANLEY nee STANLEY EISEN, THE KISS
COMPANY, GENE SIMMONS WORLDWIDE, INC., SIMSTAN
MUSIC LTD., KISSTORY LTD., and POLYGRAM RECORDS, INC.,
Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit*

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

ERIK S. JAFFE
Counsel of Record
ERIK S. JAFFE, P.C.
5101 34th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20008
(202) 237-8165

Counsel for Petitioner

Dated: August 9, 2006

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	1
I. The Decision Below Flagrantly Ignores the Binding Effect of the Confirmed Plan on Ownership of the LIU Songrights Asset.....	1
A. Petitioner’s Ownership of the LIU Songrights, Including Copyrights, Is <i>Res</i> <i>Judicata</i>	2
B. Petitioner Did Not Waive His Claim to Full Ownership of His Songrights.	7
II. This Court Should Exercise Its Supervisory Authority To Either Take this Case or Summarily Reverse.	10
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Pages
Cases	
<i>Bonwit Teller, Inc. v. Jewelmasters, Inc. (In re Hooker Investments, Inc.)</i> , 162 B.R. 426 (Bkrcty. SDNY 1993).....	2
<i>Bracewell v. Kelly (In re Bracewell)</i> , -- F.3d --, 2006 WL 1814367 (CA11 2006).....	5
<i>Brown v. Dellinger (In re Brown)</i> , 734 F.2d 119 (CA2 1984).....	5
<i>Brown v. Pitzer (In re Brown)</i> , 249 B.R. 303 (S.D. Ind. 2000).....	6
<i>DiBerto v. The Meadows at Marbury, Inc. (In re DiBerto)</i> , 171 B.R. 461 (Bkrcty. D. N.H. 1994).....	4
<i>FDIC v. Lewittes (In re Friedberg)</i> , 192 B.R. 338 (SDNY 1996).....	2
<i>Gendreau v. Gendreau (In re Gendreau)</i> , 122 F.3d 815 (CA9 1997), <i>cert. denied</i> , 523 U.S. 1005 (1998).....	5
<i>Graziadei v. Graziadei (In re Graziadei)</i> , 32 F.3d 1408 (CA9 1994).....	5
<i>In re Ratner</i> , 146 B.R. 211 (Bkrcty. N.D. Ill. 1992).....	4
<i>In re Regional Bldg. Systems</i> , 251 B.R. 274, 290 (Bkrcty. D. Md. 2000), <i>subsequently aff'd</i> , 254 F.3d 528 (CA4 2001).....	3, 5
<i>In re Southern Energy, Ltd.</i> , 98 B.R. 42 (Bkrcty. N.D. Fla. 1989).....	4
<i>In re State of Mo.</i> , 7 B.R. 974 (E.D. Ark.1980).....	4
<i>Lowenschuss v. Selnick (In re Lowenschuss)</i> , 170 F.3d 923 (CA9 1999).....	5
<i>Matter of Penrod</i> , 50 F.3d 459 (CA7 1995).....	5

<i>Moody v. Amoco Oil Co.</i> , 734 F.2d 1200 (CA7 1984)	5
<i>Resare v. Resare</i> , 154 B.R. 399 (D.R.I. 1993)	6
<i>Stoll v. Gottlieb</i> , 305 U.S. 165 (1938)	4
<i>Trulis v. Barton</i> , 107 F.3d 685 (CA9 1995)	3, 4
<i>Universal Suppliers, Inc. v. Regional Bldg. Systems, Inc. (In re Regional Bldg. Systems, Inc.)</i> , 254 F.3d 528 (CA4 2001)	4
<i>Virginia Bankshares, Inc. v. Sandberg</i> , 501 U.S. 1083 (1991)	7
<i>Washington v. Davis</i> , 426 U.S. 229 (1976)	7
Statutes	
11 U.S.C. § 363	5
11 U.S.C. § 1141	passim
Other Authorities	
Cole & Bucklo, <i>A Life Well Lived: An Interview with Justice John Paul Stevens</i> , 32 No. 3 LITIGATION 8 (Spring 2006)	10
